

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

Education RELEAS

REGION IX SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE

February 23, 2023

RECORDS SECTION DepED, Division of Zambo. Norte

Division Memorandum No. 6, s. 2023

## UPLOADING OF SCHOOL PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENTS

To: Public Schools District Supervisors
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads
Public Elementary and Secondary School Partnerships Coordinator
All Others Concerned

- 1. Pursuant to DepEd Order No. 40, s. 2015 *Guidelines on K to 12 Partnerships*, this office hereby directs all concerned to upload school partnership agreements such as Memorandum of Agreement (MOA), Memorandum of Understanding (MOU), Deed of Donation (DoD) and other similar documents entered into between the schools and their partners covering the period FY 2020 to FY 2022 not later than April 15, 2023 through the link <a href="https://www.depedzn.net/link/led36c">https://www.depedzn.net/link/led36c</a>.
- 2. These partnership agreements may include, but not limited to, the following:
  - a. Inputs into the curriculum and/or work immersion program which may include contextualization of the curriculum or design of work immersion program to make the program more relevant to the needs of the community;
  - b. Teacher and non-teaching training and capacity building;
  - c. Use and/or provision of facilities, equipment, technology and furniture
  - d. Provision of infrastructure, financial support, school supplies, policy support and technical assistance; and
  - e. Augmentation to human resource and wellness, health and nutrition programs
- 3. For inquiries and clarification, please contact SEPS Jessie E. Elacan through email jessie.elacan@deped.gov.ph or mobile no. 0908 875 9854.
- 4. For strict compliance and widest dissemination.

VIRGILIO P. BATAN JR. CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent

For the Schools Division Superintendent:

JUDITH V ROMAGUERA, CESO VI
Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
In-Charge of Office

Tel. No.: (065) 212-5843

SGOD/SMN/JESSIE/Uploading of School Partnership Agreements/002-2023/02232023



Address: Capitol Drive, Estaka, Dipolog City 7100

Email: zn.division@deped.gov.ph Website: www.depedzn.net

FB: DepEd Tayo- Schools Division of Zamboanga del Norte

## REPORT of SEF UTILIZATION

For the Quarter Ending \_\_\_\_

Province/	/City/Municipality	
Receipt from SEF		P
Less :	DISBURSEMENTS (broken down by object of expenditures)	vn by expense class and
	Personal Services	
	Maintenance and Other Operat	
	Capital Outlays	
	Financial Expenses	
	ab-total alance	P
		Prepared by:
		Local Accountant
		Approved by:
		LCE, Chairman, LSB